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STAFF IN KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA LIBRARIES


3248. SHRIMATI SANGEETA KUMARI SINGH DEO:

DR. SUKANTA MAJUMDAR:
SHRI RAJA AMARESHWARA NAIK:
SHRI BHOLA SINGH:


Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan (KVS) has made provision for deployment of sub-staff in its school libraries;
(b) if so, the details of KVs of Delhi Region where sub-staff is deployed;
(c) whether in-spite of instructions issued by the KVS, it is not being followed by

Principals of some Kendriya Vidyalayas and if so, the details thereof including Delhi region along with the reasons therefor and action taken thereon;

(d) whether the Librarians have been assigned class teachership without deployment of sub-staff and if so, the details thereof in Delhi region; and

(e) the steps being taken by the Government to ensure deployment of sub-staff for efficient functioning of school libraries?

ANSWER


MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI RAMESH POKHRIYAL ‘NISHANK’)


(a) Instructions have been issued by Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan (KVS) to all its Regional Offices to advise the Principals under their administrative control to deploy one sub-staff available in the school to assist the Librarian.

(b) The details of the KVs in Delhi Region where sub-staff have been deployed are as under:-


Name of KV
AGCR Colony, Andrews Ganj, Chhawla Camp, No. 1 Delhi Cantt., No. 2 Delhi Cantt., No. 3 Delhi Cantt., Sec-5 Dwarka, Sector-12 Dwarka, Gole Market, Keshavpuram, Masjid Moth, Paschim Vihar, Pitampura, Pushp Vihar, Sec-2 RK Puram, Sec-4 RK Puram, Sector-8 RK Puram, AFS Rajokri, Sec-3 Rohini, Sec-8 Rohini, Sector-22
Rohini, Sec-25 Rohini, Sec. 28 Rohini, Sainik Vihar, Shalimar Bagh, Tagore Garden, AFS Tughlakabad, NFC Vigyan Vihar, Dwarka SPG, Dr. Rajendra Prasad KV
(President Estate), CRPF Jharoda Kalan, JNU New Mehrauli Road, Narela, Khichripur, NTPC Badarpur & AAI Rangpuri.


(c) Consequent upon a few cases of non-compliance of the above instructions by Principals of some KVs, these instructions have been reiterated by KVS.

(d) No, Sir.

(e) The instructions issued in this regard have again been reiterated on 25.11.2019 for ensuring strict compliance.

*****

